
f 

f 

1 Cressey H. Nakagawa 
State Bar No: 043006 

2 LAW OFFICES OF CRESSEY H. NAKAGAWA 
Patrick J. Maloney 

3 State Bar No: 042963 
Thomas S. Virsik 

4 State Bar No: 188945 
LAW OFFICES OF PATRICK J. MALONEY 

5 2425 Webb Avenue, Suite 100 
Alameda, CA 94501-2922 

6 Telephone: (510) 521-4575 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

FILE 
MAR 0 6 2003 

7 

8 

9 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

ORRADRE RANCH, et al. 

Plaintiffs, 

vs. 

MONTEREY COUNTY WATER 
RESOURCES AGENCY AND ALL 
PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE 
VALIDITY OF THE establishment of 
Fiscal Year 1999-2000 assessments for 
Zones 2 ,2A, 2Y and 2Z of the 
Monterey County Water Resources 
Agency, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Defendants. ) 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Case No. M 45589 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court, Hon. Robert O'Farrell, entered the 

20 attached Minute Order: Approval of Settlement on February 26, 2003. 

21 

22 

23 Dated 3/(/03 
24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

-z=/~~ 
Thomas S. Virsik 

2425 WEBBAVENU E,SUITE 100 

-ALAMEDAJSLAND, CA94501-2922 
lELEPHONE: (510)521-1575 



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

Hon. Robert O'Farrell 
Ruben Sanchez 

ORRADRE RANCH, et al 

vs. 

MONTEREY COUNTY WATER 
RESOURCES AGENCY, et al 

APPEARANCES: 
Tom Virsik, present 
Steven P. Saxton, present 
Danielle Gerber, present 

, Judge 
, Bailiff 

Date: FEBRUARY 26, 2003 

Brenda Smart , Deputy Clerk 
Amanda Berkeley CSR/I 5613 , Court Reporter 

No. 115777, 115431~tj_· M46013, 
M45589 -

Minute Order: APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT 

Type of Case for 
Statistical Count: DECLARATORY RELIEF 

Case regularly called for hearing on Plaintiff's ex parte motion for 
approval of settlement. 

Counsel agree settlement should be approved by the Court, however, 
Mr. Saxton objects to its characterization as a judgment. Ms. Gerber states that 
her client is not a signatory to the settle:ment but has no objection to entry of 
a dismissal as to her client. 

The Court approves settlement and grants motion to dismiss all matters 
with prejudice.// 



. . 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
2425WEBBAVENUE,SUITE100 

...ALAMEDIUSl.AND, CA94501-2922 
TELEPHONE: (510)521-4575 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, N~ ~ l/c , am employed in Alameda County, State of 

California; I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action; my business 

address today is 2425 Webb Ave., Suite 100, Alameda, CA 94501. 

On i!/hA er , 2~, I served the foregoing: 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 

on the interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a sealed 

envelope, addressed as follows: 

County Counsel's Office 
60 West Market, Suite 140 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Danielle Gerber 
Best Best & Krieger 
3750 University Avenue, Suite 400 
PO Box 1028 
Riverside, CA 92502 

Steve Saxton 
Downey, Brand, Seymour & Rohwer 
555 Capitol Mall, 10th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Robert Donlan 
Ellison & Schneider 
2015 H. Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

__ By mail ... I am readily familiar with the business practice of this office for 

collection and processing of correspondence with the United States Postal Service and 

such correspondence is deposited in the mail that same day in the ordinary course of 

business. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on: ,yy 


