1	Cressey H. Nakagawa				
2	State Bar No: 043006 LAW OFFICES OF CRESSEY H. NAKAGAWA				
- 3	Patrick J. Maloney SHERRI L. PEDERSEN State Bat No: 042963 CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT				
4	Thomas S. Virsik State Bar No: 188945				
5	LAW OFFICES OF PATRICK J. MALONEY 2425 Webb Avenue, Suite 100				
6	Alameda, CA 94501-2922 Telephone: (510) 521-4575 Attorneys for Plaintiffs				
7					
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
9	COUNTY OF MONTEREY				
10	ORRADRE RANCH, et al. ) ) Case No. M 45589				
11	Plaintiffs, ) ) NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER				
12	VS.				
	MONTEREY COUNTY WATER				
13	RESOURCES AGENCY AND ALL ) PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE )				
14	VALIDITY OF THE establishment of ) Fiscal Year 1999-2000 assessments for )				
15	Zones 2,2A, 2Y and 2Z of the ) Monterey County Water Resources )				
16	Agency,				
17	Defendants.				
18					
19	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court, Hon. Robert O'Farrell, entered the				
20	attached Minute Order: Approval of Settlement on February 26, 2003.				
21					
22	2 ALAZ TO 1/il				
23	Dated $3/9/03$ Thomas S. Virsik				
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
ITE 100					

2425 WEBB AVENUE, SUITE 100 \_ALAMEDAJSLAND, CA94501-2922 TELEPHONE: (510) 521-4575

Í.

1

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MONTEREY

## Date: FEBRUARY 26, 2003

Hon.	Robert O'Farrell Ruben Sanchez	, Judge , Bailiff	Brenda Smart , Deputy Clerk Amanda Berkeley CSR# 5613 , Court Reporter
ORRADRE RANCH, et al			No. 115777, 115431 155891, M46013, M45589
	VS.		Minute Order: APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT
	REY COUNTY WATER CES AGENCY, et al		Type of Case for Statistical Count: DECLARATORY RELIEF

## **APPEARANCES**:

Tom Virsik, present Steven P. Saxton, present Danielle Gerber, present

Case regularly called for hearing on Plaintiff's ex parte motion for approval of settlement.

Counsel agree settlement should be approved by the Court, however, Mr. Saxton objects to its characterization as a judgment. Ms. Gerber states that her client is not a signatory to the settlement but has no objection to entry of a dismissal as to her client.

The Court approves settlement and grants motion to dismiss all matters with prejudice.//

1 PROOF OF SERVICE					
2	I, Thomas Vasila, am employed in Alameda County, State of				
3	California; I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action; my business				
4	address today is 2425 Webb Ave., Suite 100, Alameda, CA 94501.				
5	On $\underline{//2 + 2}$ , 2023, I served the foregoing:				
6					
7	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER				
8 on the interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a s					
9	envelope, addressed as follows:				
10	County Counsel's Office	Steve Saxton			
11	60 West Market, Suite 140 Salinas, CA 93901	Downey, Brand, Seymour & Rohwer 555 Capitol Mall, 10th Floor			
12		Sacramento, CA 95814			
13					
14	Danielle Gerber Best Best & Krieger	Robert Donlan			
15	3750 University Avenue, Suite 400 PO Box 1028	Ellison & Schneider 2015 H. Street			
16	Riverside, CA 92502	Sacramento, CA 95814			
17					
18					
19	iliar with the business practice of this office for				
20	nce with the United States Postal Service and				
21	such correspondence is deposited in the mail that same day in the ordinary course of				
22	<ul> <li>business.</li> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the</li> <li>foregoing is true and correct.</li> </ul>				
23					
24					
25					
26	Executed on: $3/7, 20$				
27					
2425 WEBBAVENUE, SUITE 100					
_ALAMED AJSLAN D, CA 94501-2922 TELEPHONE: (510)5214575					

2

۸,

¢,